Net unrealized investment (gains) losses in Accumulated Other Comprehensive

Income  (30.8)  (0.68)  (152.4)  (3.37)
Adjusted Book Value  $ 1,101.3  $ 24.34  $ 1,111.6  $ 24.56

Shares outstanding (in millions)   45.3   45.3

8

Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Ambac as of December 31, 2017, is based on the historical consolidated financial
statements of Ambac giving effect to the Rehabilitation Exit Transactions as further described in Note 1. Background and Business Description
and Note 17. Subsequent Events of the Consolidated Financial Statements in Ambac's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the period ending
December 31, 2017. The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Ambac includes unaudited pro forma adjustments that are driven by
assumptions and factually supportable information directly attributable to the Rehabilitation Exit Transactions and the Tier 2 Notes issuance as if
they occurred on December 31, 2017 rather than February 12, 2018.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated GAAP Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

($ in Millions)  December 31, 2017  Adjustments
Pro forma

December 31, 2017

Assets:
Total non-variable interest entity investments, cash and cash equivalents  $ 6,364  $ (1,786)  (1)  $ 4,578

Subrogation recoverable  631  1,312  (2)  1,943

Other assets  1,696  (9)  (3)  1,687

Total VIE assets  14,501  —   14,501

Total assets  $ 23,192  $ (483)   $ 22,710

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity:
Liabilities:
Loss and loss expense reserve  $ 4,745  $ (2,555)  (2)  $ 2,190

Long-term debt  992  1,952  (4)  2,944

Accrued interest payable  437  (224)  (4)  213

Other liabilities  1,007  —   1,007

Total VIE liabilities  14,366  —   14,366

Total liabilities  21,547  (827)   20,720

Stockholders' equity  1,645  344  (2)(5)(6)  1,989

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 23,192  $ (483)   $ 22,710

(1) The net cash and investment outflows reflects the distributions under the Rehabilitation Exit Transactions as follows:

($ in Millions)
Cash payment to third parties for settlement of Deferred Amounts and Surplus Notes  $ (1,347)

Cash payment for unpaid claims presented after record date  (30)

Cash payment for one-time interest payment on remaining surplus notes  (11)

Cash payment for remaining debt issuance costs  (8)

Receipt of Tier 2 proceeds  240

Receipt of Secured Notes issued by Ambac LSNI  764

Reduction in value of Ambac-insured RMBS securities held in the investment portfolio  (1,394)